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InSync® M 

Installation Instructions 
 
All parts needed to install the InSync® M lock are included with each unit. Please check to make sure all 
parts are accounted for before beginning installation. Do not substitute any of the parts. The use of 
substitute parts will result in poor performance of the lock. 

Fig. 1  
1. Prepare the door using the InSync M installation template. 
 
2. Prepare the door frame using the template and install the strike 

plate using the appropriate metal or wood screws (12 x 1-1/2) 
provided. 
plate using the appropriate metal or wood screws (12 x 1-1/2) 
provided. 

  
3. Install the mortise lock in the door mortise pocket while feeding 

the motor wire through the notch on the inside of the door (see 
Fig. 1). Fasten the mortise lock with the appropriate machine 
screws (12-24 x 3/8 flat head) or wood screws (12 x 1-1/4 flat 
head). Attach the lock face plate (scalp plate) using two  
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head). Attach the lock face plate (scalp plate) using two  
8-32 x 1/4 flat head machine screws. Make sure the dead bolt 
is retracted. If the dead bolt is projected, temporarily install the 
inner trim and retract it. 
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4. Verify the thumb turn spindle is oriented correctly 
(see Fig. 2, Detail  “A”). Place the outside trim in 
position, CAREFULLY feeding the cables through the 
center 1/2” diameter hole (see Fig. 2). 

4. Verify the thumb turn spindle is oriented correctly 
(see Fig. 2, Detail  “A”). Place the outside trim in 
position, CAREFULLY feeding the cables through the 
center 1/2” diameter hole (see Fig. 2). 
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Step 4. Feed the 
cables through the 
1/2” hole. 

Fig. 2 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

  
 

  
  
  
  
  

Important: If the thumb 
turn spindle and dead bolt 
cam are not properly oriented, 
the lock will not work. See 
Fig. 2, Detail “A.” 

Step 4. Slots on dead bolt 
cam must be horizontal. 

Thumb turn 
spindle Dead bolt 

cam slot 
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5. While placing the inner trim in position, feed the cables through the appropriate hole in the inner 

chassis (see Fig. 3) attach with two 1/4-20 x 2-5/8 flat head Phillips machine screws and  
one 1/4-20 x 2 pan head Phillips machine screws. 

 
6. Plug the wire harnesses into the appropriate inner trim wires (battery, mortise, and optional lever 

switch). Secure the wires with the wire tie to either loop on the chassis.  
 
7. Install the four AA alkaline batteries.  

 
Important: As the last battery is installed, watch for the LED on the outside of the lock to flash 
(reset). 

 
8. With the thumb turn in the vertical position place the inner cover on the inner assembly. Secure the 

inner cover with the color-matching tamper-proof screws (supplied). A TR20 Torx bit and construction 
keys are included in the Start Up Kit. 

 
9. Important: Before closing the door, check the lock function by construction key, thumb turn, and 

inner and outer levers. 
 

 

Questions? Call Customer Service at 800.999.6213 and select option 3. 
For online assistance, visit support.saflok.com.  

Fig. 3 
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